250.000

00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

FUD WORLD Standard (Large+Mid Cap)

2000
First
assets
onto
platform
in 2000

2003
Transact
moves into
operational
profit during
2003

2007
First dividend
paid yearly
thereafter

2018
IHP lists on the
London Stock
Exchange

FY19 Gross inflows down 4%, net inflows largest in adviser market

Results Presentation 5

£1.46bn

£1.53bn

£1.45bn

£1.52bn

£1.39bn
£1.44bn

£1.39bn

£1.48bn

£1.07bn £1.09bn

£0.96bn £0.98bn

£0.88bn
£0.93bn

£0.80bn

£0.89bn

£0.0bn

£0.2bn

£0.4bn

£0.6bn

£0.8bn

£1.0bn

£1.2bn

£1.4bn

£1.6bn

Q1 FY18 Q2 FY18 Q3 FY18 Q4 FY18 Q1 FY19 Q2 FY19 Q3 FY19 Q4 FY19

Gross Net

£m FY19

Opening FUD 33,113

Inflows 5,700

Outflows (2,203)

Net inflows 3,497

Market
movements

1,197

Other
movements

(8)

Closing FUD 37,799

Total fee income up 9%

Results Presentation 6

Annual Fee
Income

Wrapper Fee
Income

Buy
Commissions

Total Fee
Income

Annual basis point charge levied on
assets and cash held on the platform

Annual fixed fee levied on all Transact
wrappers

Commission levied on the value of buy
transactions executed on the platform(1)

FY19 FY18 Change

£m £m

86.7 79.2 +9%

(87%) (87%)

9.0 8.1 +11%

(9%) (9%)

3.5 3.9 -10%

(4%) (4%)

99.2 91.2 +9%

96% of total fee income is recurring

(1) Buy commission rebate threshold reduced to £500k from 1 March 2019

Well controlled expenses

Results Presentation 7

£m FY19 FY18

Staff costs 36.3 35.0

Occupancy 3.6 3.6

Regulatory and professional fees 5.5 6.8

Other costs 3.7 3.7

Total expenses 49.1 49.1

Depreciation and amortisation 0.7 0.6

Total operating expenses 49.8 49.7

(1)Of which £2.6m related to one-off IPO related costs

(1)

Staff numbers

Results Presentation 8

30 Sep 19 30 Sep 18 Change

IT & technology 115 111 +4%

Operational & support 332 366 -9%

Sales & marketing 39 42 -7%

Total staff 486 519 -6%

(1)

(1) Contribution increased to meet minimum employer and employee contribution rate. This is the last increase required to match the current auto enrolment
legislation.

• Staff costs have increased due to:

• Introduction of staff share
incentive plan and performance
share plan

• Increase in auto-enrolment
contribution

• Inflationary increases

• Staff numbers have decreased as
a result of efficiency gained
through platform development

P&L and cash flows

Results Presentation 9

£m FY19 FY18

FUD (£bn) 37.8 33.1

Total fee income 99.2 91.2

Cost of sales (0.8) (0.8)

Net revenue 98.4 90.4